## THE SUN SHINE SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL JAKHANIAN GHAZIPUR

Fee Details: Academic Session: - 2023-2024

Applicable for children taking admission in the session 2023-24

CLASS	PARTICULARS	NEW/OLD STUDENT'S MONTHLY FEE	COMPOSITE FEE
NURSERY	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹1500 (Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1000</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹700+700= ₹1400</li> </ul>	₹700	₹1000
L.K.G.	<ul> <li>Admission Fee -₹1500         <ul> <li>(Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>Sports Fee -₹1000</li> <li>Examination Fee -₹750+₹750= ₹1500</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	₹750	₹1000
U.K.G.	<ul> <li>Admission Fee -1500         <ul> <li>(Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>Sports Fee -1000</li> <li>Examination Fee -₹800+₹800= ₹1600</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	₹800	₹1000
ΙΤΟ Υ	<ul> <li>Admission Fee -₹1800         <ul> <li>(Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>Sports Fee -₹1200</li> <li>Examination Fee -₹900+₹900= ₹1800</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	₹900	₹1000
VI	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹2000 (Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1200</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹950+₹950= ₹1900</li> </ul>	₹950	₹1000
VII	<ul> <li>Admission Fee -₹2000         <ul> <li>(Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>Sports Fee -₹1200</li> <li>Examination Fee -₹1050+₹1050= ₹2100</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	₹1050	₹1000



## THE SUN SHINE SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL JAKHANIAN GHAZIPUR

Fee Details: Academic Session: - 2023-2024

Applicable for children taking admission in the session 2023-24

CLASS	PARTICULARS	NEW/OLD STUDENT'S MONTHLY FEE	COMPOSITE FEE
VIII	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹2000 (Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1000</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹1200+₹1200= ₹2400</li> </ul>	₹1200	₹1000
IX	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹2500         <ul> <li>(Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1500</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹1700+₹1700= ₹3400</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	₹1700	₹1000
X	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹2500         <ul> <li>(Only transfer students to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1500</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹2000+₹2000= ₹4000</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	₹2000	₹1000
XI	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹3000 (Only to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1500</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹2200+₹2200= ₹4400</li> </ul>	₹2200	₹1000
XII	<ul> <li>&gt; Admission Fee -₹3000 (Only transfer students to be paid once time of admission)</li> <li>&gt; Sports Fee -₹1500</li> <li>&gt; Examination Fee -₹2500+₹2500= ₹5000</li> </ul>	₹2500	₹1000



